CALL TO ORDER/PLEDGE TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO April 12, 2021

Call to Order		
	_called to order the Town Board Meeting of April 12, 2021 at	p.m.

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Please rise and join me in reciting the Pledge of Allegiance.

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEMS TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO April 12, 2021

PUBLIC COMMENTS ON AGENDA ITEM(S):

Ask Members Of The Public If They Have Any Questions Or Comments On Agenda Item(s).

AGENDA ITEM #1 TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO April 12, 2021

1. Approving and Authorizing Supervisor to Sign 2021 Stop-DWI Intermunicipal Agreement with Orange County

WHEREAS, the Town of Tuxedo desires to enter into the annual agreement with the County of Orange, to provide enforcement patrol funding to the Town for March 1, 2021 through January 11, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Tuxedo Town Board has reviewed the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

1. The Town Board hereby approves and authorizes the Supervisor to sign the Agreement in the form annexed with the County of Orange, for the period of March 1, 2021 through January 11, 2022

ON ROLL-CALL VOTE:	Councilmember David McMillen	-
	Councilmember Maria May	
	Councilmember Jay Reichgott	
	Deputy Supervisor Michelle Lindsay	
	Supervisor Kenneth English	

AGENDA ITEM #2 and #3 TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO April 12, 2021

·	cept Resignation of Zoning Board	d of Appeals Member George
<u>Langberg, III</u>		
Motion made by	, seconded by, Member, George Langberg, III effecti	to accept the resignation of ve April 12, 2021.
ON ROLL-CALL VOTE: 3. Resolution to App	Councilmember David McMillen Councilmember Maria May Councilmember Jay Reichgott Deputy Supervisor Michelle Lindsay Supervisor Kenneth English	Member to Member of Zoning
	commencing April 12, 2021	
Motion made by Appeals Member, Omar D	, seconded by, elgado, effective April 12, 2021 throu	to appoint Zoning Board of agh December 31, 2023.
ON ROLL-CALL VOTE:	Councilmember David McMillen Councilmember Maria May Councilmember Jay Reichgott Deputy Supervisor Michelle Lindsay Supervisor Kenneth English	

AGENDA ITEM #4
TOWN BOARD MEETING
TOWN OF TUXEDO
April 12, 2021

4. Petition of relief from the Building Moratorium Local Law – Vishal Taneja

allowing it to proceed before improvement of the Tuxedo C Local Law 3 Section 3(A)(3) is consistent with the Town's remain consistent with the Tocontingent upon (i) the archite in the Hamlet Business Zonin lighting and gasoline odors to	the present land use moratorium in the Planning Board with its present Gulf Gas Station located at 191 NY exception is based upon a determine Comprehensive Plan and zoning recown's Comprehensive Plan and zoning recture of the plan being complement go District, (ii) site plan conditions to neighboring residential properties, circulation on the site that will necessed.	t proposed plan for a commercial -17, Tuxedo, New York. This nation that the plan as proposed equirements. This exception, to ing requirements, is specifically ntary to the historical buildings mitigating the impacts of and (iii) addressing the
ON ROLL-CALL VOTE:	Councilmember David McMillen Councilmember Maria May Councilmember Jay Reichgott Deputy Supervisor Michelle Lindsay Supervisor Kenneth English	

AGENDA ITEM #5 TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO April 12, 2021

5. Adopt updated changes to Building Department fees

DISCUSSION ITEM TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO April 12, 2021

1. Town Board priorities for the upcoming year

TOWN SUPERVISOR/TOWN BOARD UPDATE TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO April 12, 2021

TOWN SUPERVISOR/TOWN BOARD UPDATE:

DEPARTMENT UPDATES/MONTHLY REPORTS TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO April 12, 2021

Monthly Reports received:

- Justice Court
- Police Department
- Town Clerk

MINUTES TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO April 12, 2021

Resolution Accepting Mi	<u>nutes</u>	
Motion made by Monthly Town Board Mee	, seconded byto acceptings held on March 22nd.	t the Minutes of the Regular Bi-
ON ROLL-CALL VOTE:	Councilmember David McMillen Councilmember Maria May Councilmember Jay Reichgott Deputy Supervisor Michelle Lindsay Supervisor Kenneth English	

VOUCHERS TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO April 12, 2021

VUU	JCHEI	3
-----	--------------	---

Motion made by Town Board, are hereby appro		, that the	following	vouchers,	having	been	audited	by the
Claim numbers: 2012918217	to 2012918296							
Voucher 2012918236 was dele	eted							

General Fund :	\$95,724.76
Part-Town Fund:	\$124,311.47
Highway Town Wide:	\$26,334.52
Highway Part Town	\$1,400.00
Refuse and Garbage Disposal	\$30,323.10
Hamlet Sewer District	\$10,015.15
Trust and Agency	\$118,563.32
Total Abstract Amount:	\$406,672.32

ON ROLL-CALL VOTE:	Councilmember David McMillen Councilmember Maria May	
	Councilmember Jay Reichgott Deputy Supervisor Michelle Lindsay	
	Supervisor Kenneth English	

PUBLIC COMMENTS TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO April 12, 2021

PUBLIC COMMENTS

OTHER BUSINESS TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO April 12, 2021 ADJOURNMENT TOWN BOARD MEETING TOWN OF TUXEDO April 12, 2021

<u>ADJOURNMENT</u>						
Motion made by p.m.	, seconded by Councilmember	, to	adjourn	the	meeting	at
ON ROLL-CALL VOTE:	Councilmember David McMillen Councilmember Maria May Councilmember Jay Reichgott Deputy Supervisor Michelle Lindsay Supervisor Kenneth English					